IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY NEAL WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs. 1435 CASE NO. SC00-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____/

ON APPEAL FROM THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. LANDRY Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 0134101 2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700 Tampa, Florida 33607 Phone: (813) 801-0600 Fax: (813) 356-1292

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAGE</u>

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
ISSUE I
WHETHER TRIAL COUNSEL RENDERED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE AT PENALTY PHASE.
ISSUE II
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE GUILT PHASE.
ISSUE III
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING RELIEF ON APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT THE SENTENCING COURT FAILED TO GIVE GREAT WEIGHT TO THE JURY'S LIFE RECOMMENDATION.
ISSUE IV
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT THE JURY INSTRUCTIONS IN BOTH THE GUILT AND PENALTY PHASES OF THE TRIAL WERE CONSTITUTIONALLY INVALID.
ISSUE V \ldots \ldots \ldots \ldots \ldots \ldots $.$
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT HIS SENTENCE RESTS ON AN UNCONSTITUTIONALLY AUTOMATIC AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.

ISSUE VI	•	•	•	75
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT THE TRIAL COURT PROCEEDINGS WERE FRAUGHT WITH PROCEDURAL AND SUBSTANTIVE ERROR.				
ISSUE VII	•		•	76
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT FLORIDA'S CAPITAL SENTENCING STATUTE IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL ON ITS FACE AND AS APPLIED.				
CONCLUSION	•	•	•	78
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	•		•	78
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	•	•	•	79

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAG	E	
<u>NO.</u> :		
Armstrong v. State,		
642 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1994)	•	45
<u>Asay v. State</u> ,		
769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000)	•	54
<u>Atwater v. State</u> ,		
So. 2d,		
26 Fla. L. Weekly S395 (Fla. 2001) 42,	73-	-75
<u>Bertolotti v. Dugger</u> ,		
514 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 1987)	•	60
<u>Bertolotti v. Dugger</u> ,		
883 F.2d 1503 (11th Cir. 1989)	•	41
<u>Blanco v. State</u> ,		
706 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 1998)	•	74
Brim v. State,		
$\frac{\text{B11m} \vee . \text{ State}}{695 \text{ So. 2d } 268 \text{ (Fla. 1997)} \cdot \cdot$	•	69
<u>Buford v. State</u> , 492 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 1986)		53
	•	00
<u>Cade v. Harley</u> , 222 F.3d 1298 (11th Cir. 2000)		10
222 F.30 1298 (1101 CII. 2000) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	72
Chandler v. United States,		
218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000)(en banc), <u>cert. denied</u> , U.S, 149 L.Ed.2d 129 (2001)		30
	•	50
<u>Clisby v. Alabama</u> , 26 F.3d 1054 (11th Cir. 1994)		л л
26 F.3d 1054 (11th Cir. 1994)	•	44
Crews v. State,		
644 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	•	64
Douglas v. State,		
373 So. 2d 895 (Fla. 1979)	•	53
Downs v. State,		

740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)	75
<u>Duren v. Hopper</u> , 161 F.3d 655 (11th Cir. 1998)	42
<u>Francis v. State</u> , 529 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 1988)	53
<u>Freeman v. State</u> , 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000)	75
<u>Frye v. United States</u> , 293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923) 7, 28, 59, 60, 64, 65,	69
<u>Funchess v. Wainwright</u> , 772 F.2d 683 (11th Cir. 1985)	42
<u>Glock v. Moore</u> , 195 F.3d 625 (11th Cir. 1999), <u>cert. denied</u> , U.S, 148 L.Ed.2d 150 (2000) 40,	41
<u>Goodwin v. State</u> , 751 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1999)	61
<u>Grossman v. Dugger</u> , 708 So. 2d 249 (Fla. 1997)	53
<u>Hayes v. State</u> , 660 So. 2d 257 (Fla. 1995)	63
<u>Hill v. Moore</u> , 175 F.3d 915 (11th Cir. 1999)	42
<u>Housel v. Head</u> , 238 F.3d 1289 (11th Cir. 2001)	41
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 648 So. 2d 669 (Fla. 1994)	74
<u>Keen v. State</u> , 775 So. 2d 263 (Fla. 2000)	51
<u>Lusk v. State</u> , 498 So. 2d 902 (Fla. 1986)	53
<u>Mann v. State</u> , 770 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 2000)	75

<u>Marek v. State</u> ,	
626 So. 2d 160 (Fla. 1993)	77
<u>Melendez v. State</u> ,	
612 So. 2d 1366 (Fla. 1992)	73
<u>Melendez v. State</u> ,	
718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998) $\dots \dots \dots$	75
<u>Mills v. Moore</u> ,	
So. 2d,	
50. 20, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S242 (Fla. 2001)	51
<u>Mills v. Singletary</u> ,	
$\frac{M1115 \ V. \ Singletary}{161 \ F.3d \ 1273} (11th \ Cir. \ 1998) \ . \ . \ . \ . \ . \ . \ . \ . \ . \ $	34
Mille Otete	
<u>Mills v. State</u> , So. 2d,	
50. 20, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S275 (Fla. 2001)	74
20 Pla. II. Weekly 5275 (Pla. 2001)	/ 1
<u>Mills v. State</u> ,	
603 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1992)	53
<u>Mordenti v. State</u> ,	
630 So. 2d 1080 (Fla. 1994)	60
<u>Olvera v. State</u> ,	
641 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994)	64
	01
<u>Phillips v. State</u> ,	
705 So. 2d 1320 (Fla. 1997)	61
<u>Pittman v. State</u> ,	
646 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 1994)	45
	15
<u>Porter v. Singletary</u> ,	
14 F.3d 554 (11th Cir. 1994)	43
<u>Porter v. State</u> ,	
478 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 1985)	34
1,0 50. 2a 55 (11a. 1905)	51
<u>Provenzano v. Moore</u> ,	
744 So. 2d 413 (Fla. 1999)	77
Ragsdale v. State,	
720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998) $\dots \dots \dots$	77

<u>Remeta v. Dugger</u>,

622 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 1993)	73
<u>Rivera v. State</u> , 717 So. 2d 477 (Fla. 1998)	53
<u>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</u> , U.S, 145 L.Ed.2d 985 (2000)	31
Rogers v. Zant, 13 F.3d 384 (11th Cir. 1994)	44
<u>Routly v. State</u> , 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1992)	52
<u>Routly v. Wainwright</u> , 33 F.3d 1279 (11th Cir. 1994)	34
<u>San Martin v. State</u> , 705 So. 2d 1337 (Fla. 1997)	60
<u>Spencer v. State</u> , 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	45
<u>Spinkellink v. Wainwright</u> , 578 F.2d 582 (5th Cir. 1978)	34
<u>State v. Bolender</u> , 503 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 1987)	53
<u>State v. Stirrup</u> , 469 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1985), <u>rev. denied</u> , 480 So. 2d 1296 (Fla. 1985)	67
<u>Steinhorst v. State</u> , 412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	60
<u>Stevens v. State</u> , 552 So. 2d 1082 (Fla. 1989)	53
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	69
<u>Tedder v. State</u> , 322 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	70
<u>Thorp v State</u> , 777 So. 2d 385 (Fla. 2001)	68

<u>Tompkins v. Moore</u> , 193 F.3d 1327 (11th Cir. 1999) 42
<u>Vargas v. State</u> , 640 So. 2d 1139 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994), <u>quashed on other grounds</u> , 667 So. 2d 175 (Fla. 1995) 63, 64
<u>Waldrop v. Jones</u> , 77 F.3d 1308 (11th Cir. 1996) 42, 44
<u>Washington v. State</u> , 653 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 1994) 2, 5, 6, 33, 70-72
<u>Waterhouse v. State</u> , So. 2d, 26 Fla. L. Weekly S375 (Fla. 2001) 43, 69, 73-75, 77
<u>White v. Singletary</u> , 972 F.2d 1218 (11th Cir. 1992)
